Case 23-00300 Doc 10 Filed 01/14/23 Entered 01/15/23 00:28:17 Desc Imaged Certificate of Notice Page 1 of 3

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of North Carolina

AC&S Asbestos Settlement Trust,

Docket #0010 Date Filed: 1/14/2023 Plaintiff Adv. Proc. No. 23-00300-jew

Aldrich Pump LLC,

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

District/off: 0419-3 User: AutoDkt Page 1 of 2 Form ID: 275 Total Noticed: 17 Date Rcvd: Jan 12, 2023

The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:

Symbol Definition

Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS

regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Jan 14, 2023:

Recip ID	Recipient Name and Address
aty	+ Andrew E. Anselmi, ANSELMI & CARVELLI, LLP, 56 Headquarters Plaza, West Tower, Fifth Floor Morristown, NJ 07960-3964
aty	+ Joseph H. Lemkin, STARK & STARK, PC, 993 Lenox Dr, Building 2, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648-2316
aty	+ Lynda A. Bennett, LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP, One Lowenstein Drive, Roseland, NJ 07068-1791
aty	+ Michael Andrew Kaplan, LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP, One Lowenstein Drive, Roseland, NJ 07068-1791
aty	+ Paul R. Defilippo, WOLLMUTH, MAHER & DEUTSCH, LLP, 500 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor, New York, NY 10110-1292
aty	+ Rachel Moseson Dikovics, LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP, One Lowenstein Drive, Roseland, NJ 07068-1791
aty	+ Timothy P. Duggan, STARK & STARK, PC, 993 Lenox Dr, Building 2, PO 5315, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648-2316
aty	+ Zachary D. Wellbrock, ANSELMI & CARVELLI, LLP, 56 Headquarters Plaza, West Tower, Fifth Floor Morristown, NJ 07960-3964
ust	+ Alexandria P. Kenny, Office of the Bankruptcy Administrator, 402 W. Trade Street, Suite 200, Charlotte, NC 28202-1673
ust	+ BA Scholz, Office of the Bankruptcy Administrator, 402 W. Trade Street, Suite 200, Charlotte, NC 28202-1673
ust	+ BA Whitley, Office of the Bankruptcy Administrator, 402 West Trade St., Suite 200, Charlotte, NC 28202-1673
ust	+ BA kta, U.S. Bankruptcy Administrator's Office, 402 West Trade St., Suite 200, Charlotte, NC 28202-1673
ust	+ David F Shepherd, Gateway Plaza Building, 402 West Trade Street, Room 200, Charlotte, NC 28202-1673
ust	+ Shelley K. Abel, U.S. Bankruptcy Administrator's Office, 402 West Trade St., Suite 200, Charlotte, NC 28202-1673

TOTAL: 14

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.

Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). Electronic transmission is in Eastern Standard Time.

Recip ID ust	Notice Type: Email Address Email/Text: USTPRegion03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV	Date/Time	Recipient Name and Address
ust Ellian/Text. USTI Regionos. W.L.	Linaily Text. 0511 Region03. W.L.ECT @ 05D63.00V	Jan 12 2023 18:19:00	David L. Buchbinder, Office of the U.S. Trustee, J. Caleb Boggs Federal Building, Suite 2207, Wilmington, DE 19801
ust	+ Email/Text: bae_notices@ncwba.uscourts.gov		
		Jan 12 2023 18:19:00	Linda Simpson, U.S. Bankruptcy Administrator's Office, 402 West Trade St., Suite 200, Charlotte, NC 28202-1673
ust	+ Email/Text: bae_notices@ncwba.uscourts.gov		
		Jan 12 2023 18:19:00	U.S. Bankruptcy Administrator Office, 401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2400, Charlotte, NC 28202-1633

TOTAL: 3

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS

The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

Recip ID pla	Bypass Reason	Name and Address AC&S Asbestos Settlement Trust
dft		Aldrich Pump LLC
pla		Combustion Engineering 524(G) Asbestos PI Trust
pla		G-1 Holdings Inc. Asbestos Personal Injury Settlem
pla		GST Settlement Facility
pla		Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical Corporation Asbestos Pe
dft		Murray Boiler LLC
intp		Non-Party Certain Matching Claimants
pla		Quigley Company, Inc. Asbestos PI Trust



Case 23-00300 Doc 10 Filed 01/14/23 Entered 01/15/23 00:28:17 Desc Imaged Certificate of Notice Page 2 of 3

District/off: 0419-3 User: AutoDkt Page 2 of 2
Date Rcvd: Jan 12, 2023 Form ID: 275 Total Noticed: 17

pla T H Agriculture & Nutrition, L.L.C. Asbestos Perso

intp Versus Claims Services, LLC
pla Yarway Asbestos Personal Injury Trust

TOTAL: 12 Undeliverable, 0 Duplicate, 0 Out of date forwarding address

NOTICE CERTIFICATION

I, Gustava Winters, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Jan 14, 2023	Signature:	/s/Gustava Winters	

Case 23-00300 Doc 10 Filed 01/14/23 Entered 01/15/23 00:28:17 Desc Imaged Certificate of Notice Page 3 of 3



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Western District of North Carolina Charlotte Division

Miscellaneous Proceeding No.: 23-00300

AC&S Asbestos Settlement Trust et al. Plaintiff(s)

vs.

Aldrich Pump LLC et al. Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the above–referenced was transferred to the Western District of North Carolina from the U.S. District Court of New Jersey.

TAKE NOTICE FURTHER that this has been assigned number 23–00300.

Dated: January 12, 2023 Steven T. Salata
Clerk of Court

Electronically filed and signed (1/12/23)